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             Main Line:
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              FAX Line:
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CDBG Main Email:  CDBG@hcd.ca.gov
Thomas Brandeberry, Section Chief

(916) 263-1328 
thomas.brandeberry@hcd.ca.gov
Susan Naramore, Specialist


(916) 263-0371
susan.naramore@hcd.ca.gov
Joe Whitfield, Volunteer



(855) 333-CDBG
joe.whitfield@hcd.ca.gov
Alfredo Gutierrez, Volunteer


(916) 263-2729
alfredo.gutierrez@hcd.ca.gov
CDBG Fiscal & Information Analysis Staff
Sharon Fleury, Fiscal Section Chief

(916) 263-0485
sharon.fleury@hcd.ca.gov
Herman Low, Fiscal Rep



(916) 263-2745
herman.low@hcd.ca.gov
Lynne Sekas, Fiscal Rep



(916) 263-2320
lynne.sekas@hcd.ca.gov
Robert (Bob) Lim, Fiscal Rep


(916) 263-2336
robert.lim@hcd.ca.gov
Robert Jones
, Fiscal Rep



(916) 263-2319
robert.jones@hcd.ca.gov
CDBG, Disaster Recovery Initiative (DRI) & Neighborhood Stabilization Program (NSP) 
Contract Staff
Northern California:
Karen Patterson, Program Manager

(916) 263-1466
karen.patterson@hcd.ca.gov
Linda Boyle, Program Rep



(916) 263-1666 
linda.boyle@hcd.ca.gov
Max Emami, Program Rep



(916) 263-1679
max.emami@hcd.ca.gov
MeLisa Adams, Program Rep 


(916) 263-1656 
melisa.adams@hcd.ca.gov
Jay Cook, Program Rep



(916) 263-2292
jay.cook@hcd.ca.gov
Regina Lett, Program Rep



(916) 263-2337
regina.lett@hcd.ca.gov
Central & Southern California:
Leticia Johnson, Program Manager

(916) 263-2186
leticia.johnson@hcd.ca.gov
Diane Moroni
, Program Rep


(916) 263-1675
diane.moroni@hcd.ca.gov
Jo Ann Nash, Program Rep


(916) 263-1678
jo-ann.nash@hcd.ca.gov
Kevin Lillard, Program Rep



(916) 263-1628
kevin.lillard@hcd.ca.gov
Economic Development Loan Approval Staff
Patrick Talbott, ED Loan Specialist Rep

(916) 263-2297
patrick.talbott@hcd.ca.gov 
Sherri Kerth, ED Loan Specialist Rep

(916) 263-2299
sherri.kerth@hcd.ca.gov
Monitoring Program Staff
VACANT, Monitoring Manager


Acting Monitoring Manager: Thomas Brandeberry
Leticia Martinez, Monitoring Rep


(916) 263-2316
leticia.martinez@hcd.ca.gov
Sharon Hoshiyama, Monitoring Rep

(916) 263-2314
sharon.hoshiyama@hcd.ca.gov
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